FORM PTO-1595 915-052 RECORDAT	12-28-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
		ratent and Trageman
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	101565388	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traveguarks	riease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nokia (Deutschland) GmbH	D-75175 Pforzhei	v GmbH riedrichstrasse 132 m
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Federal Republic	c of Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: December 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🛭 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· .	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,965,557, iss	sued October 23, 19
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Alfred A. Fressola	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00
WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP 755 Main Street, PO Box 224 Monroe CT 06468	₩ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account numb	per:
	23-04	42
Exp. Mail No. EL 628639917 US	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account
/2000 GT0N11 00000218 4965557 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	***************************************
581 40.00 BP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	mation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true c
Alfred A. Fressola	1/1/1	12/14/200
	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOKIA (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH, whose name changed on August 28, 1997 to Nokia Telecommunications (Deutschland) GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, located at Östliche Karl-Friedrich-Str. 132, D-75175 Pforzheim, Federal Republic of Germany, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent

No. 4,965,557

Issue Date: October 23, 1990;

and

WHEREAS, NOKIA TECHNOLOGY GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, located at Östliche Karl-Friedrich-Str. 132, D-75175 Pforzheim, Federal Republic of Germany, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the aforementioned Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration delivered by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, Assignor's right, title and interest in the aforementioned Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0847

IN WITNESS WHEREOF NOKIA (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH has caused
this Assignment to be duly executed on this 14 th day of December, 2000.
NOKIA (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH Nokia Telecommunications (Deutschland) GmbH
By: Migu Signature
Name: Jürgen Berges
Title: <u>Manager Patent Departme</u> nt
Signed in our presence:
Witness Lec vo Bey Date Dec. 14, 2000
Witness Herbut granif Date Dec 14 2000

2

RECORDED: 12/15/2000